REPORT NO. PN-2-200115-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/15/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000094974 License To FX W230CT 200991 93.9 CLEVELAND, WHITE COUNTY 01/13/2020 Granted
Cover GA MEDIA, LLC

0000087579 Minor FX W230DG 202293 93.9 WAITE PARK, TOWNSQUARE 01/13/2020 Granted
Modification MN MEDIA LICENSEE OF

ST. CLOUD, INC.

0000088010 Minor FX K217EZ 92688 Main 91.3 COACHELLA, THE ASSOCIATION 01/13/2020 Granted
Modification CA FOR COMMUNITY
Amendment EDUCATION, INC.

0000094841 Minor DTV WTGS 27245 Main 28 HARDEEVILLE, WTGS LICENSEE, 01/13/2020 Granted
Modification SC LLC

0000086427 License To FX K292GH 155121 106.3 MISSOULA, MT SHEILA CALLAHAN &  01/13/2020 Granted
Cover FRIENDS, INC.

0000093867 License To LPD K34FM-D 67880 Main 20 AUSTIN, TX ENLACE CHRISTIAN 01/13/2020 Granted
Cover TELEVISION, INC

0000087999 Minor FX W233Cz 145215 107.9 BOWLING FOREVER 01/13/2020 Granted
Modification GREEN, KY COMMUNICATIONS,

INC

0000095735 License To LPT KXPI-LD 28231 Main 35 POCATELLO, ID NPG of Idaho, Inc. 01/13/2020 Granted

Cover
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0000092492 Modification  FM WPCK 119 Main 104.9 DENMARK, WI Educational Media 01/13/2020  Granted
of License Foundation
Amendment
0000095828 License To DCA WHFL- 22485 Main 7 GOLDSBORO, FREE LIFE 01/13/2020  Granted
Cover CD NC MINISTRIES, INC.
0000095287 License To FX W278DW 140919 107.9 VINEYARD CODCOMM, INC. 01/13/2020  Granted
Cover HAVEN, MA
0000096180 License To DCA KTFO- 35882 Main 36 AUSTIN, TX KAKW LICENSE 01/13/2020  Granted
Cover CD PARTNERSHIP, L.P.
0000095679 License To LPD WYAM- 17351 Main 28 PRICEVILLE, AL DECATUR 01/13/2020  Granted
Cover LD COMMUNICATION
PROPERTIES LLC
0000095195 License To DTV WEAO 49421 Main 24 AKRON, OH NORTHEASTERN 01/13/2020  Granted
Cover EDUCATIONAL
TELEVISION OF
OHIO, INC.
0000087782 Minor FX W296EH 145081 107.3 LA CROSSE, WI  David R. Magnum 01/13/2020  Granted
Modification
0000094853 License To DTV WHAM- 73371 Main 9 ROCHESTER, DEERFIELD MEDIA 01/13/2020  Granted
Cover TV NY (ROCHESTER)

LICENSEE, LLC
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0000095818

0000093198

0000094488

0000087876

0000087271

0000093935

0000087505
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Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Modification
of License

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification
Amendment

License To
Cover

License To
Cover
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Service

FX

LPD

FM

DTV

FX

FM

DTV

FX

Call Sign

K290CT

WVNC-
LD

KKCA

KSCC

K235CT

KAVX

WEIU-TV

W282CQ

Facility ID  Station Type

85824

188838

198792

82910

201002

82087

18301

201602

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

93.3

24

95.7

38

94.9

91.9

30

104.3

City, State

RIVER PINES,
CA

WATERTOWN,

NY

ARVIN, CA

CORPUS

CHRISTI, TX

DECORAH, IA

LUFKIN, TX

CHARLESTON,
IL

BRIDGETON,
NC

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PUNJABI AMERICAN
MEDIA, LLC

SAGAMOREHILL OF
WATERTOWN
LICENSES, LLC

COLT COMM, LLC

KSCC LICENSEE,
LLC

WENNES
COMMUNICATIONS
STATIONS, INC.

LUFKIN
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION

EASTERN ILLINOIS
UNIVERSITY

CTC MEDIA GROUP

Status Date

01/13/2020

01/13/2020

01/13/2020

01/13/2020

01/13/2020

01/13/2020

01/13/2020

01/13/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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0000093807 Minor DTV WFAA 72054 Main 8 DALLAS, TX WFAA-TV, INC. 01/13/2020  Granted
Modification
0000087270 License To FM KSWP 39168 Main 90.9 LUFKIN, TX LUFKIN 01/13/2020  Granted
Cover EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION
0000093960 Modification  LPD KADF-LD 32281 Main 20 AUSTIN, TX Joseph W. Shaffer 01/13/2020  Granted
to License
(Sharing)
0000087724 Minor FX K279AT 153644 103.7 BORGER, TX GRACE COMMUNITY 01/13/2020 Granted
Modification CHURCH OF
AMARILLO
0000094850 Minor DTV WWHO 21158 Main 23 CHILLICOTHE, MANHAN MEDIA, INC.  01/13/2020 Granted
Modification OH
0000095273 Minor DTV WIPX-TV 10253 Main 28 BLOOMINGTON  ION MEDIA 01/13/2020  Granted
Modification ,IN INDIANAPOLIS
(Sharing) LICENSE, INC.
0000087509 Minor FX K254BE 138436 98.7 OSAGE BEACH, VIPER 01/13/2020  Granted
Modification MO COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
0000094502 Minor DTV WTVH 74151 Main 47 SYRACUSE, NY  WTVH LICENSE LLC 01/13/2020  Granted
Modification
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0000095482 License To FX K251BC 143304 98.1 KAYENTA, AZ REDROCK RADIO 01/13/2020  Granted
Cover GROUP L.L.C.
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