File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094974	License To Cover	FX	W230CT	200991		93.9	CLEVELAND, GA	WHITE COUNTY MEDIA, LLC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087579	Minor Modification	FX	W230DG	202293		93.9	WAITE PARK, MN	TOWNSQUARE MEDIA LICENSEE OF ST. CLOUD, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000088010	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K217EZ	92688	Main	91.3	COACHELLA, CA	THE ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY EDUCATION, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000094841	Minor Modification	DTV	WTGS	27245	Main	28	HARDEEVILLE, SC	WTGS LICENSEE, LLC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000086427	License To Cover	FX	K292GH	155121		106.3	MISSOULA, MT	SHEILA CALLAHAN & FRIENDS, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000093867	License To Cover	LPD	K34FM-D	67880	Main	20	AUSTIN, TX	ENLACE CHRISTIAN TELEVISION, INC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087999	Minor Modification	FX	W233CZ	145215		107.9	BOWLING GREEN, KY	FOREVER COMMUNICATIONS, INC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000095735	License To Cover	LPT	KXPI-LD	28231	Main	35	POCATELLO, ID	NPG of Idaho, Inc.	01/13/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000092492	Modification of License Amendment	FM	WPCK	119	Main	104.9	DENMARK, WI	Educational Media Foundation	01/13/2020	Granted
0000095828	License To Cover	DCA	WHFL- CD	22485	Main	7	GOLDSBORO, NC	FREE LIFE MINISTRIES, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000095287	License To Cover	FX	W278DW	140919		107.9	VINEYARD HAVEN, MA	CODCOMM, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000096180	License To Cover	DCA	KTFO- CD	35882	Main	36	AUSTIN, TX	KAKW LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, L.P.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000095679	License To Cover	LPD	WYAM- LD	17351	Main	28	PRICEVILLE, AL	DECATUR COMMUNICATION PROPERTIES LLC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000095195	License To Cover	DTV	WEAO	49421	Main	24	AKRON, OH	NORTHEASTERN EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION OF OHIO, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087782	Minor Modification	FX	W296EH	145081		107.3	LA CROSSE, WI	David R. Magnum	01/13/2020	Granted
0000094853	License To Cover	DTV	WHAM- TV	73371	Main	9	ROCHESTER, NY	DEERFIELD MEDIA (ROCHESTER) LICENSEE, LLC	01/13/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000096228	License To Cover	FX	K290CT	85824	Main	93.3	RIVER PINES, CA	PUNJABI AMERICAN MEDIA, LLC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000095818	License To Cover	LPD	WVNC- LD	188838	Main	24	WATERTOWN, NY	SAGAMOREHILL OF WATERTOWN LICENSES, LLC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000093198	Modification of License	FM	KKCA	198792	Main	95.7	ARVIN, CA	COLT COMM, LLC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000094488	Minor Modification	DTV	KSCC	82910	Main	38	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	KSCC LICENSEE, LLC	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087876	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K235CT	201002		94.9	DECORAH, IA	WENNES COMMUNICATIONS STATIONS, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087271	License To Cover	FM	KAVX	82087	Main	91.9	LUFKIN, TX	LUFKIN EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUNDATION	01/13/2020	Granted
0000093935	License To Cover Amendment	DTV	WEIU-TV	18301	Main	30	CHARLESTON, IL	EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087505	Renewal of License	FX	W282CQ	201602		104.3	BRIDGETON, NC	CTC MEDIA GROUP	01/13/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093807	Minor Modification	DTV	WFAA	72054	Main	8	DALLAS, TX	WFAA-TV, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087270	License To Cover	FM	KSWP	39168	Main	90.9	LUFKIN, TX	LUFKIN EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUNDATION	01/13/2020	Granted
0000093960	Modification to License (Sharing)	LPD	KADF-LD	32281	Main	20	AUSTIN, TX	Joseph W. Shaffer	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087724	Minor Modification	FX	K279AT	153644		103.7	BORGER, TX	GRACE COMMUNITY CHURCH OF AMARILLO	01/13/2020	Granted
0000094850	Minor Modification	DTV	WWHO	21158	Main	23	CHILLICOTHE, OH	MANHAN MEDIA, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000095273	Minor Modification (Sharing)	DTV	WIPX-TV	10253	Main	28	BLOOMINGTON , IN	ION MEDIA INDIANAPOLIS LICENSE, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000087509	Minor Modification	FX	K254BE	138436		98.7	OSAGE BEACH, MO	VIPER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	01/13/2020	Granted
0000094502	Minor Modification	DTV	WTVH	74151	Main	47	SYRACUSE, NY	WTVH LICENSE LLC	01/13/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000095482	License To Cover	FX	K251BC	143304		98.1	KAYENTA, AZ	REDROCK RADIO GROUP L.L.C.	01/13/2020	Granted